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New Trades  

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

EXD   

Buy 
GD35, 

Sell 
GD30 

Open Spread: 5c 

Target Spread:  3c   

Opening Date: 
23/01/23 

We open this trade as we believe that following 
the repurchase announcement the GD30 

currently trades rich compared to the G35. 

Closed Trades   

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

EXD    

Buy 
GD41, 

Sell 
GD38 

Open Spread: 3c 

Current Spread: 3c 

Opening Date: 
09/01/23 

 TR:  
-640bps 
+711bps 

We close this trade as we are moving to a new 
trade involving GD30 and GD35 following the 

repurchase announcement. 

Open Trades  

Trade Trade Details Rationale 

LCD    

Buy 
TV24 

Open PX: 15,350 

Current PX: 15,820 

Target PX:  16,280 

Opening Date: 
02/01/23 

TR:  
+306bps 

We mantain this trade given that the TV24 
trades cheaper relative to the rest of the USD-L 

curve, and additionally, there are increased 
risks of an FX correction generated by the 

drought.  

Buy 
X17F3 

Open PX: 179.6 

Current PX: 182.6 

Target PX: 184.1 

Opening Date: 
16/01/23 

 TR:  
+116bps 

We are betting on holding to maturity or on the 
government offering something superior to what 

it has offered in the exchange. 
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)
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Last Week Last Month YTD

S28A3 65 - 435

TV23 0 - 168

BADLAR 134 555 383

Total Return

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

S28F3 - LEDE 02/28/23 0,1 83,8 92,7 - 128 128 - - - - 514 514

S31M3 - LEDE 03/31/23 0,2 72,6 88,2 - 138 138 - - - - 519 519

S28A3 - LEDE 04/28/23 0,2 79,3 82,7 - 65 65 - - - - 435 435

S31Y3 - LEDE 05/31/23 0,3 84,8 77,1 - 39 39 - - - - 272 272

S30J3 - LEDE 06/30/23 0,3 88,7 72,3 - 94 94 - - - - 264 264

TO23 0,5 90,8 69,3 47 -47 0 - - - 139 213 353

TO26 1,3 83,3 28,5 119 -119 0 - - - 354 57 411

Last Week Last Month YTD20-ene.-23
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FX BE

Rofex

Outrights

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)
PX YTM BPS

USD 

(Official 

fixing)

0,4 3,3 18500,0 17931,9 10,5 720,6 4,3

0,5 4,7 18350,0 17786,9 10,7 600,4 4,2

0,7 5,8 18190,0 17552,6 11,1 528,1 4,8

1,0 9,1 17300,0 16801,7 11,7 259,3 3,4

20-ene.-23 Implied Option ValuePure CER Valuation

MD YTM PX (Conv.)
Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

FX 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

TV23 0,3 -1,9 18.400,0 1 12 119 132 - - - - 2 -76 354 279

T2V3 0,5 -0,5 18.325,0 0 -9 119 110 - - - - 0 54 358 412

TV24 1,23 12,7 15.820,0 1 79 120 200 - - - - 3 -83 353 273

Last Week Last Month YTD20-ene.-23
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Prev. Week
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MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Cer 

(bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

0,0 12,9 182,6 0 -20 108 88 - - - - 0 90 332 422

0,2 5,9 174,3 0 -7 109 101 - - - - 0 -135 325 190

0,3 5,5 166,6 0 19 109 128 - - - - 0 -41 328 287

0,4 5,6 131,5 0 39 109 148 - - - - 0 80 332 412

0,6 8,3 119,0 0 -124 107 -17 - - - - 0 -94 326 232

TC23 0,1 2,1 856,6 8 -74 108 41 - - - - 22 -127 326 221

TX23 0,2 3,8 368,9 3 90 110 202 - - - - 8 65 332 405

T2X3 0,5 7,1 325,9 3 -66 108 44 - - - - 8 -62 328 274

TX24 1,1 11,9 329,4 3 -81 108 30 - - - - 9 -75 327 261

TC25 2,0 13,9 670,0 10 -43 108 75 - - - - 26 -561 312 -223

T2X4 1,4 13,4 235,3 4 -198 106 -88 - - - - 10 -233 322 99

TX26 2,5 14,0 244,1 5 -129 107 -17 - - - - 15 -210 323 128

TX28 2,9 13,1 236,4 6 -21 108 94 - - - - 17 -238 322 102

DICP 4,4 11,6 4997,0 14 -197 107 -75 - - - - 41 -189 325 177

PARP 8,4 11,1 2210,0 8 115 110 233 - - - - 22 -298 320 45

CUAP 10,0 10,8 2960,0 16 434 113 564 - - - - 47 606 351 1.004

TDJ23 0,4 12,4 18500,0 0 64 109 173 - - - - 1 11 330 342

TDL23 0,5 12,7 18350,0 0 43 109 152 - - - - 1 -48 328 281

TDS23 0,6 15,7 18190,0 0 109 110 219 - - - - 1 51 331 383

TDF24 1,0 14,5 17300,0 0 112 110 222 - - - - 1 307 339 647

Last Week Last Month YTD20-ene.-23
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Spd Leliq Badlar

Leliq

Badlar

MD YTM
PX 

(Conv.)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

Carry 

(bps)

Δ Clean 

PX (bps)

Total 

Return 

(bps)

BDC24 - BDC 3/29/24 0,7 86,9 104,6 133 -33 100 - - - 403 -230 173

BDC28 - BDC 2/22/28 1,1 99,9 107,5 130 37 166 - - - 398 -20 377

PBA25 - BUENOS 4/12/25 1,0 84,2 90,3 148 110 258 - - - 397 -1.200 -802

Last Month YTD20-ene.-23 Last Week
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Research

Juan Manuel Pazos Chief Economist jmpazos@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6606

Paula La Greca Corporate Research Analyst plagreca@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6638

Federico Martin Strategist famartin@tpcgco.com

Santiago Resico LATAM Strategist sresico@tpcgco.com

Sales & Trading 

Juan Manuel Truppia Head of Sales & Trading jmtruppia@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6659

Juan Martin Longhi S&T Director jlonghi@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6656

Lucia Rodriguez Pardina S&T Director lrodriguezpardina@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6614

Agustina Guadalupe Sales aguadalupe@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6682

Maria Pilar Hurtado Sales mhurtado@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6616

Juan Ignacio Vergara Sales jivergara@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-1936

Santiago Baibiene Sales sbaibiene@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6648

Pedro Nollmann Sales pnollmann@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6617

María Ruiz de Castroviejo Salas  Sales mruizdecastroviejo@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6643

Victoria Faynbloch Desk Analyst vfaynbloch@tpcgco.com

Felipe Freire Trader ffreire@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-1921

Homero Fernandez Bianco Trader hfbianco@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6667

Andres Robertson Trader arobertson@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6693

Corporate Banking

José Ramos Head of Corporate Banking jramos@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6645

Camila Martinez Corporate Sales cmartinez@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6621

Fernando Depierre Corporate Sales fdepierre@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6636

Sol Silvestrini Corporate Sales ssilvestrini@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6641

Nicolas Iglesias Corporate Sales niglesias@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6612

Capital Markets

Fernando Lanus Head of Capital Markets flanus@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6632

Nicolás Alperín Investment Banking Analyst nalperin@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6604

Asset Management

Ileana Aiello Portfolio Manager iaiello@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6611

Claudio Achaerandio Portfolio Manager cachaerandio@tpcgco.com +54 11 4898-6618

+54 11 4898-6633

+54 11 4898-6615

+54 11 4898-6635
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